managerial personnel in such deposits  Deposits from Directors' Relatives or Key Managerial Personnel or 
  and the effect of such interest in so far their relatives are at par with the deposits accepted from members.
  as it is different from the interests of  
  other persons.

3. DETAILS OF ANY OUTSTANDING DEPOSITS

a. Amount Outstanding; Rs.113,698,000

(as on 31st March, 2016) (Rupees Eleven crore thirty six lacs ninety eight thousand only)

b. Date of acceptance; Accepted from time to time as per working capital requirements of the  
   Company.

c. Total amounts accepted; Rs. 55,056,000 (Rupees  fty ve lac fty six thousands only)

d. Rate of interest; Maximum of 11.50%